	13-2003 T U.S. DEPT, OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
Office MAY 0 0 5	
	1) 0
IME00-007(CIP) 102 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	446230
C COMMANDE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(les):	
QUANBO ZOU, UPPILI SRIDHAR, YU CHEN, TIT	Name: <u>Institute of Microelectronics</u>
MENG LIM, EMMANUEL SELVANAYAGAM ZACHARIH, TIE YAN	
2.10.11.11.1, 1.12 2.2.1	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No
	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance	11 Science Park Road
X Assignment Merger	Singapore Science Park II, Singapore 117685
	Singapore 117003
Security Agreement Change of Name	
other	
Execution Date: 2/18/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
	1
A. Patent Application No(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6.509,186 1/21/03
	VICO7,100 1/21/00
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>GEORGE O. SAILE</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
internal Address.	7. Total rec (57 CTR 5.41). 3 40.00
	Enclosed
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE	X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603	8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document	(入)
STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN	5/5/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
/12 2003 ECOOPER 00000201 190033 6509186	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
FC 3021 40.00 CH	, 0

PATENT REEL: 014043 FRAME: 0117

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

2.) Name and adress of receiving party (ies)

Name: National University of Singapore

Street Address: 10 Kent Ridge Crescent

City: Singapore

Zip: 119260

Country: Singapore

PATENT REEL: 014043 FRAME: 0118

IME00-007C(CIP)	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights					
	For Application or X U.S. Patent					
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner					
ASSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTION					
	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the nd for other good and valuable consideration,					
ASSIGNOR:						
QUANBO ZOU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	UPPILI SRIDHAR Type or print name of ASSIGNOR					
こうこ しっ 仁彦 山つ ジフ						
Address 1	Address Address					
V Yung An Kd, Singapore	Address LET-32 WOEDGREVE CONDO SINGABRE 138210					
J D 12 Ch.	(SINGAPORE 738210					
Nationality P. R. China	Nationality USA					
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 144 ILPPER BUKIT I mah Kond Address P. R. China Nationality ASSIGNEE: Institute of Microelectronics 11 Science Park Road Singapore Science Park II Singapore 117685	TIT MENG LIM Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Address SINCA FIRE Nationality National University of Singapore 10 Kent Ridge Crescent Singapore 119260 Singapore					
Singapore	Nationality					
Nationality and the successors, assigns and legal repre- (complete X the entire right, title and interest	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE e one of the following)					
L	6) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions eign rights are also to be assigned)					
in and to any and all improvements which a	re disclosed in the invention entitled:					
Miniaturized Thermal Cycler						

04/02 '03 TUE 22:55 PATENTIO 7729] 2002

REEL: 014043 FRAME: 0119

and	which	i ie fr	und	in

and which is lound in	
(a) U.S. patent application executed	d on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed	
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d) X U.S. patent no. 6,509,186	issued 1/21/03
(also ch	eck (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) x and any legal equivalent thereo	f in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority
•	obtained for said invention by the above application or any thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no be made or entered into which would confi	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will lict with this assignment.
may be known and accessible to ASSIGNO: proceeding related thereto and will prompt! any and all papers, instruments or affidavit application, said invention and said Lette or desirable to carry out the purposes ther IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have sig 18 Feb 2003	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the fo	ellowing information
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign or behalf of ASSIGNOR
	Title
Notes No nitransing administration of leasting tion is	Title necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facie evidence (35 USC
261). Use next page if notarization is desired.	

04/02 '03 TUE 22:55 [PXTENT 7729] 20004

__Notarization of Logalization Page Added.

IME00-007C(CIP)	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights For Application or X U.S. Patent
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNM	ENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIC receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	GNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
EMMANUEL SELVANAYAGAM ZACHARL	AH TIE YAN
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 1218 RARITAN AVE, APT 51	Type of print name of ASSIGNOR
Address	
HIGHLAND PARK, NJ 08904	V #11-133, Singapore 600413
INDIAN	Chinese
Nationality	Nationality
ASSIGNEE: Institute of Microelectronics 11 Science Park Road Singapore Science Park II Singapore 117685 Singapore Nationality	National University of Singapore 10 Kent Ridge Crescent Singapore 119260 Singapore Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal re-	
	lete one of the following)
x the entire right, title and interest	
	_%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions oreign rights are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements which	n are disclosed in the invention entitled:
•	

Miniaturized Thermal Cycler

REEL: 014043 FRAME: 0121

and which is found in

(a) (b)			•		executed of	on even dat	e herewith		
(c)		U.S. :	applicat	ion serial	no	*5	fil	ed on	· C
(d)	X	u.s.	patent r	0. b.SC	19,186		issued issued is a	1/21/03	
				,	(also chec	k (e) if foreig	n application(s) is a	ilso being ass	igned)
(e)	х	and a	any lega	l equivale	nt thereof i	n a foreign o	country, including	the right to	clam priority
,	nuatio		•				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	e application or any ue or re-examination
						ssignment, t with this as		or encumbra	nce has been or will

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as

may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary

or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signe	d this
12 MARCH 2003	
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the	date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
	7.5. bolaaa-
	Z. Z. Dolaa ~
	olg maia of Abbitantial
	AMMINISTRA

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

							_			
Туре	or print	the	рате	of the	above	person	authorized	to	sign	OI.
behal	fof ASS	ign	FOR							

Title

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be primu facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if noturization is desired.

__Notarization of Logalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 05/08/2003